

## County of Hernando

# Procurement Department

Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer 15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604

## **EVALUATION TABULATION**

ITB No. 24-CG00745/JG

CR581/Emerson Rd from Powell Rd to SR50/Cortez Blvd Resurfacing SCOP 449059-1-54-01

RESPONSE DEADLINE: November 18, 2024 at 10:00 am Report Generated: Monday, November 18, 2024

### **SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS**

Vendor	Total
Goodwin Brothers Construction, Inc	\$1,296,225.28
C. W. Roberts Contracting, Inc.	\$1,882,241.55
SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	\$1,915,456.40
Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc	\$1,975,940.00
Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	\$3,166,470.00

Cathy Tefft, Procurement Manager

2024.11.18 15:50:33 -05'00'

For: Carla Rossiter-Smith, MSM, PMP, GPC

Chief Procurement Officer

# EMERSON RD FROM POWELL RD TO SR50/CORTEZ BLVD RESURFACING

Emerson	Rd fro	om Powell Rd to SR5 Resurfacing	0/Corte	z Blvd		Industries of da, LLC	Asphalt Pavir	ng Systems, Inc		s Contracting, nc.		n Brothers uction, Inc	SUPERIOR A	SPHALT, INC.
Selected	Line Item	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	1	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, SPECIAL PROVISIONS	1	LS	\$187,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$185,820.00	\$185,820.00	\$17,312.00	\$17,312.00	\$85,500.00	\$85,500.00
Х	2	ASBUILT SURVEY by FL Reg. Surveyor	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$11,750.00	\$11,750.00
Х	3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$419,000.00	\$419,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$199,252.00	\$199,252.00	\$52,800.00	\$52,800.00	\$233,960.00	\$233,960.00
Х	4	WORK ZONE SIGN (VMB) (Post Mounted Signs)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$6,316.00	\$6,316.00	\$5,710.00	\$5,710.00
X	5	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00
X	6	CLEARING and GRUBBING (Includes Mailbox Relocates, Saw- cutting, Milling Butt-Joints, Asphalt, Concrete, Limerock and Windrow Removal, Sign Removal and Relocates)	1	LS	\$361,000.00	\$361,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$98,092.00	\$98,092.00	\$22,631.00	\$22,631.00	\$138,100.00	\$138,100.00

Emerson	Rd fro	om Powell Rd to SR5 Resurfacing	0/Corte	z Blvd		Industries of da, LLC	Asphalt Pavii	ng Systems, Inc		ts Contracting, nc.		in Brothers uction, Inc	SUPERIOR A	ASPHALT, INC.
Selected	Line Item	Description	QTY	иом	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	7	6" CONCRETE w/ 3000 PSI and COMMERCIAL FIBER	654	SY	\$210.00	\$137,340.00	\$215.00	\$140,610.00	\$295.00	\$192,930.00	\$102.00	\$66,708.00	\$211.50	\$138,321.00
X	8	12" Crushed Concrete, Compacted (7' Wide Base Replacement Areas)	616	SY	\$265.00	\$163,240.00	\$35.00	\$21,560.00	\$90.00	\$55,440.00	\$35.23	\$21,701.68	\$119.20	\$73,427.20
X	9	CLEAN IMPORT FILL	144	CY	\$230.00	\$33,120.00	\$45.00	\$6,480.00	\$95.00	\$13,680.00	\$28.24	\$4,066.56	\$28.20	\$4,060.80
X	10	ALL MILLINGS, Depth 2" to 3" (Delivered to Cobb Road Public Works (DPW) Stockyard, about 1200 feet North of Yontz Road in Brooksville, FL (No Address Available)	41324	SY	\$7.50	\$309,930.00	\$4.00	\$165,296.00	\$2.75	\$113,641.00	\$2.10	\$86,780.40	\$3.70	\$152,898.80
X	11	2" SP12.5 ASPHALT OVERLAY, Tie-Ins (Traffic "C") (Safety Edge)	4998	TN	\$222.00	\$1,109,556.00	\$155.00	\$774,690.00	\$131.25	\$655,987.50	\$141.66	\$708,016.68	\$141.65	\$707,966.70
Х	12	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD, BAHIA	14825	SY	\$11.00	\$163,075.00	\$6.50	\$96,362.50	\$4.60	\$68,195.00	\$3.50	\$51,887.50	\$5.85	\$86,726.25

Emerson	Emerson Rd from Powell Rd to SR50/Cortez Blvd Resurfacing					Industries of da, LLC	Asphalt Pavir	ng Systems, Inc		ts Contracting, nc.		n Brothers uction, Inc	SUPERIOR A	ASPHALT, INC.
Selected	Line Item	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	13	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD, FLORITAM/ST. AUGUSTINE	500	SY	\$19.00	\$9,500.00	\$77.50	\$38,750.00	\$23.00	\$11,500.00	\$3.54	\$1,770.00	\$10.60	\$5,300.00
X	14	REMOVE / DELIVER GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLIES	1	LS	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,510.97	\$3,510.97	\$2,180.50	\$2,180.50
Х	15	FDOT GUARDRAIL (FDOT 536-001)	475	LF	\$35.00	\$16,625.00	\$55.00	\$26,125.00	\$42.00	\$19,950.00	\$43.18	\$20,510.50	\$42.30	\$20,092.50
X	16	FDOT END TREATMENT - APPROACH TERMINAL "PARALLEL" ASSEMBLY (FDOT 536-001)	14	EA	\$4,730.00	\$66,220.00	\$5,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$4,932.00	\$69,048.00	\$5,061.80	\$70,865.20	\$4,960.00	\$69,440.00
X	17	2" MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT (FDOT 536-001)	7	EA	\$5,200.00	\$36,400.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,365.00	\$23,555.00	\$1,280.97	\$8,966.79	\$5,670.00	\$39,690.00
Х	18	STOP SIGN ASSEMBLY (R1-1) (36x36)	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$705.00	\$705.00
Х	19	4" TEMPORARY PAINT, SOLID STRIPE, WHITE	31070	LF	\$0.50	\$15,535.00	\$0.40	\$12,428.00	\$0.35	\$10,874.50	\$0.36	\$11,185.20	\$0.35	\$10,874.50

Emerson	Rd fro	om Powell Rd to SR5 Resurfacing	0/Corte	z Blvd		Industries of da, LLC	Asphalt Pavi	ng Systems, Inc		ts Contracting, nc.		in Brothers uction, Inc	SUPERIOR A	ASPHALT, INC.
Selected	Line Item	Description	QTY	иом	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	20	6" THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID STRIPE, WHITE	31070	LF	\$1.50	\$46,605.00	\$3.25	\$100,977.50	\$1.45	\$45,051.50	\$1.50	\$46,605.00	\$1.55	\$48,158.50
X	21	4" TEMPORARY PAINT, DBL. SOLID STRIPE, YELLOW	15205	LF	\$1.00	\$15,205.00	\$0.90	\$13,684.50	\$0.70	\$10,643.50	\$0.72	\$10,947.60	\$0.70	\$10,643.50
X	22	6" THERMOPLASTIC, DBL. SOLID STRIPE, YELLOW	15205	LF	\$2.50	\$38,012.50	\$5.00	\$76,025.00	\$2.85	\$43,334.25	\$3.00	\$45,615.00	\$3.05	\$46,375.25
Х	23	6" TEMPORARY PAINT, SOLID STRIPE, WHITE	1135	LF	\$0.70	\$794.50	\$0.50	\$567.50	\$0.35	\$397.25	\$0.36	\$408.60	\$0.50	\$567.50
X	24	8" THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID STRIPE, WHITE	1135	LF	\$2.00	\$2,270.00	\$8.00	\$9,080.00	\$2.30	\$2,610.50	\$2.40	\$2,724.00	\$2.35	\$2,667.25
X	25	4" TEMPORARY PAINT, SOLID STRIPE, YELLOW	2130	LF	\$0.50	\$1,065.00	\$0.40	\$852.00	\$0.35	\$745.50	\$0.36	\$766.80	\$0.35	\$745.50
X	26	6" THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID STRIPE, YELLOW	2130	LF	\$1.50	\$3,195.00	\$3.25	\$6,922.50	\$1.45	\$3,088.50	\$1.50	\$3,195.00	\$1.55	\$3,301.50
X	27	15" TEMPORARY PAINT, SOLID STRIPE, YELLOW	400	LF	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.30	\$920.00	\$2.40	\$960.00	\$1.75	\$700.00

Emerson	Rd fro	om Powell Rd to SR5 Resurfacing	0/Corte	z Blvd		Industries of da, LLC	Asphalt Pavii	ng Systems, Inc		ts Contracting, nc.		in Brothers uction, Inc	SUPERIOR A	ASPHALT, INC.
Selected	Line Item	Description	QTY	иом	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	28	18" THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID STRIPE, YELLOW	400	LF	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$8.40	\$3,360.00	\$9.40	\$3,760.00
X	29	20" TEMPORARY PAINT, SOLID STRIPE, WHITE	54	LF	\$3.00	\$162.00	\$6.00	\$324.00	\$2.30	\$124.20	\$2.40	\$129.60	\$2.35	\$126.90
X	30	24" THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID STRIPE, WHITE	54	LF	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$12.00	\$648.00	\$9.15	\$494.10	\$9.60	\$518.40	\$11.75	\$634.50
X	31	4" TEMPORARY PAINT, 10-30 SKIP STRIPE, YELLOW	2710	LF	\$0.50	\$1,355.00	\$2.00	\$5,420.00	\$0.25	\$677.50	\$0.24	\$650.40	\$0.25	\$677.50
X	32	6" THERMOPLASTIC, 10-30 SKIP STRIPE, YELLOW	2710	LF	\$1.50	\$4,065.00	\$4.00	\$10,840.00	\$0.60	\$1,626.00	\$0.60	\$1,626.00	\$0.60	\$1,626.00
X	33	4" TEMPORARY PAINT, 2-4 SKIP STRIPE, WHITE	90	LF	\$0.50	\$45.00	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$0.35	\$31.50	\$0.36	\$32.40	\$0.25	\$22.50
X	34	6" THERMOPLASTIC, 2-4 SKIP STRIPE, WHITE	90	LF	\$1.50	\$135.00	\$6.00	\$540.00	\$1.15	\$103.50	\$1.20	\$108.00	\$1.20	\$108.00
X	35	TEMPORARY PAINT, YEILD BAR, WHITE	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$58.75	\$58.75

Emerson	Emerson Rd from Powell Rd to SR50/Cortez Blvd Resurfacing			Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC		Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc		C. W. Roberts Contracting, Inc.		Goodwin Brothers Construction, Inc		SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		
Selected	Line Item	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	36	THERMOPLASTIC, YEILD BAR, WHITE	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$352.50	\$352.50
X	37	TEMPORARY PAINT, PAVEMENT MESSAGES, WHITE (ARROWS)	15	EA	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$36.00	\$540.00	\$35.25	\$528.75
X	38	THERMOPLASTIC, PAVEMENT MESSAGES, WHITE (ARROWS)	15	EA	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$72.00	\$1,080.00	\$88.15	\$1,322.25
Х	39	RPM'S (Non-Low- Profile)	585	EA	\$6.00	\$3,510.00	\$7.50	\$4,387.50	\$5.75	\$3,363.75	\$6.00	\$3,510.00	\$5.90	\$3,451.50
Total						\$3,166,470.00		\$1,975,940.00		\$1,882,241.55		\$1,296,225.28		\$1,915,456.40